



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10933/2024 & CM APPL. 45037/2024-STAY**

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ansuman, Senior Panel Counsel

versus

PARVEEN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **07.08.2024**

CM APPL. 45038/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10933/2024 & CM APPL. 45037/2024-STAY

3. Notice issued.
4. Mr. Anil Kumar, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
5. Re-notify on 27.11.2024.
6. Till then, the impugned order dated 15.12.2023 shall remain stayed.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/as