



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10933/2024, CM APPL. 45037/2024**

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anshuman, Sr. PC

versus

PARVEENRespondent

Through: Mr. Anil Singhal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

At request of Mr. Anshuman, learned Senior Panel Counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 22 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any