



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10933/2024 & CM APPL. 45037/2024**
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSIONPetitioner
Through: Mr.Anshuman and Mr.Piyush
Ahluwalia, Advs.

versus

PARVEENRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
22.04.2025

It is already 5:00 P.M.

Re-list on 17th October, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 22, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any