



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10933/2024 & CM APPL. 45037/2024

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

PARVEEN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Singal and Ms.
Nandita Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

List on 20.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

'KDK'