



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10933/2024 & CM APPL. 45037/2024**

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anshuman and Mr.
Vaibhav Sood, Advs.

versus

PARVEENRespondent
Through: Mr. Anil Singal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
28.07.2026

1. A pass over is sought, which is not possible.
2. As the regular Bench has not convened today, re-notify on 29 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 28, 2026/cd